# OP \$340.00 3051503

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		07/14/2015	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strabe 10
City:	Monheim am Rhein
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051503	PK-SIM
Registration Number:	3086164	UVIVATEC
Registration Number:	3086413	SPECTROBAY
Registration Number:	3053393	E-DIS
Registration Number:	2743540	ZEPTOSENS
Registration Number:	3738545	BAYDOT
Registration Number:	3796394	BAYCHROMAT
Registration Number:	3730515	MOBI
Registration Number:	3759829	BAYCORROXXION
Registration Number:	3869026	BAYSHAKE
Registration Number:	3798623	BAYFAME
Registration Number:	3902641	PROTEXXION
Serial Number:	85941286	SYSTEM BAYER REITHER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jennifer.fraser@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser

TRADEMARK

900331116 REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0749

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye St NW

Address Line 2: 11th floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Fraser

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Fraser/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Bayer agreement#page1.tif source=Bayer agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0750

# **Confirmatory Deed of Assignment**

between

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany and 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, previous addresses being: 5090 Leverkusen, Bayerwerk, Germany, and 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

and

Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

individually or collectively referred to as Party/Parties

### Whereas:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks as set out in the attached list (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks").
- B. By Agreement which came into effect on 1 April 2012, Assignor has assigned to Assignee the ownership of various assets including the Trademarks.

Now therefore, the Parties confirm as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration as foreseen in the Agreement Assignor has assigned to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the whole goodwill of the business connected with the goods and services for which the Trademarks are registered. Assignee has accepted the assignment and Assignor agrees that Assignee be recorded as owner against the Trademarks in the Trademark Registry.
- 2. Assignee has taken over all rights and obligations regarding the Trademarks including all of the Assignor's right to all claims, demands, causes of action and rights of action for infringement or otherwise accrued or accruing and all rights to costs, damages, profits, penalties and all other relief in respect of such past infringement and the right to sue for and recover and retain the same for its own use and benefit.

This Agreement has been duly signed by the authorized representatives of both Parties.

For Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Name: Frank Meixner

Title: Head of Global Trademark Center

Date: July 14, 2015

Name: Christian Schalk

Title: Senior Trademark Counsel

Date: July 14, 2015

Trademark	Country	Classes	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration No Registration Date	Next Renewal Due
PK-Sim	United States of America	09, 42	78/226248	17.03.2003	3051503	24.01.2006	24.01.2016
UVivatec	United States of America	60	78/316524	21.10.2003	3086164	25.04.2006	25.04.2016
SPECTROBAY	United States of America	60	78/423066	21.05.2004	3086413	25.04.2006	25.04.2016
E-DIS (and device)	United States of America	60	78/437488	18.06.2004	3053393	31.01.2006	31.01.2016
ZEPTOSENS	United States of America	09, 42	76246948	26.04.2001	2743540	29.07.2003	29.07.2023
BAYDOT	United States of America	101	77/189172	24.05.2007	3738545	19.01.2010	19.01.2020
BAYCHROMAT	United States of America	60	77/509682	27.06.2008	3796394	01.06.2010	01.06.2020
MOBI	United States of America	09, 42	77/525568	18.07.2008	3730515	29.12.2009	29.12.2019
BAYCORROXXION	United States of America	09, 42	77/547369	14.08.2008	3759829	16.03.2010	16.03.2020
BAYSHAKE	United States of America	60	77/578859	25.09.2008	3869026	02.11.2010	02.11.2020
BAYFAME	United States of America	09, 42	77/779762	13.07.2009	3798623	08.06.2010	08.06.2020
PROTEXXION	United States of America	09, 16, 17, 35, 42	77/821921	08.09.2009	3902641	11.01.2011	11.01.2021
SYSTEM BAYER REITHER	United States of America	11	85941286	24.05.2013			

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0752